First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 2 April 2024 at 5 pm.

## No. S 285

## PAYMENT SERVICES (AMENDMENT) ACT 2021

## PAYMENT SERVICES (AMENDMENT) ACT 2021 (COMMENCEMENT) NOTIFICATION 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Payment Services (Amendment) Act 2021, the Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Finance, Mr Lawrence Wong, the Minister charged with the responsibility for the Payment Services Act 2019, makes the following Notification:

**1.** This Notification is the Payment Services (Amendment) Act 2021 (Commencement) Notification 2024.

**2.** The Payment Services (Amendment) Act 2021 comes into operation on 4 April 2024.

Made on 28 March 2024.

LEO YIP Permanent Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Singapore.

[PSR\_A/01/2021/03/2024; AG/LEGIS/LEG/B/2020/4 Vol. 1]